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INCREASE IN DEPLOYMENT OF CPF
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any requests from various State Governments with regard to increase in the deployment of Central Para-Military Forces (CPF)

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the facilities provided by the Government to Central Para-Military Forces personnel and their families, force-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a)& (b): The Central Police Forces are made available on the request of the State Governments to assist them to maintain public order. The deployment of these Forces depends upon the overall security situation in the country and availability of these Forces, which are deployed in various States from time to time on their request.

(c): various facilities have been provided to CPMF Personnel and their families relating to Accommodation, Medical care, Scholarship for wards, Transportation, Hostel, Recreation/Welfare, Canteen and several allowances depending upon their area of deployment and nature of duties in each CPMFs.
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